

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 6210-6211/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2009 in CWP No. 3383/2009
& CWP No. 3542/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

WALAITI RAM CHARAN DASS & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 26.4.2010, we directed the petitioner to file additional affidavit disclosing the date on which the mandi was shifted and whether any of the petitioners were license holder on that day. Though, nearly three months have elapsed, the petitioners have not furnished the said information. A letter is circulated seeking time. There is no justification for extending the time. However, finally four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners subject to deposit of Rs.2500/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and producing acknowledgment.

List after four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master