

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24397-24398/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2009 in CWP No. 3542/2008 and 3383/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. WALAITI RAM CHARAN DASS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the names of performa respondent Nos. 4 to 10 in SLP (C) No. 24397/2010 from the array of parties)

Date: 08/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
for Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the risk and peril of the petitioners, respondent Nos. 4 to 10 in Special Leave Petition (C) No. 24397 of 2010 are ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

Amended cause title shall be filed within two weeks from today.

IA No.3 is disposed of accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master