

SECTION IVB

Listed on 24.09.2015

Court No.11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.3
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-10

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NOS. 17416-
17425 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Punjab Mandi Board & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

M/S Narang Fruit Agency & Ors. Etc. Etc.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petitions are filed by Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate on 21.08.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 06.01.2015 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP Nos. 13287, 13288, 13301, 13302, 13306, 13307, 13308, 13309, 11432 and 17565 of 2014 barred by time by 104 days in CWP No. 13307, 112 days in CWP Nos. 13287, 13288, 13301, 13302, 13306, 13308, 11432 and 17565 of 2014 and 111 days in CWP no. 13309/2014 days respectively along with the applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP.

It is further submitted that notice in SLP (C) Nos. 24397-24398 of 2010 @ CC nos. 6210-11/2010 entitled Walaiti Ram Charan Dass & Ors. Versus State Of Punjab & Ors. filed against the order dated 20.05.2009 in CWP No. 3542/2008 referred to on Page '9' of impugned order was directed by the Hon'ble Court on 20.08.2010. SLP is pending after notice (Copy of order dated 20.08.2010 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 11614/2009 Entitled Amarjit Singh & Sons Versus State of Punjab & Ors. referred to on Annexure P-10 was **disposed of** by the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2011. (Copy of order dated 21.04.2011 is annexed as Annexure P-10 at page nos. 117-118 in the paper books).

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip