

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28275-28284/2015

SECRETARY, PUNJAB MANDI BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NARANG FRUIT AGENCY & ORS. ETC. ETC.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Eliza Bar,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos.28275,28277,28279,28280, 28281,28283 and 28284/2015

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.28276 and 28282/2015

The office report indicates that the vakalatnama filed by the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance cure the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 2.2.2016 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 5.5.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar