

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28275-28284/2015

SECRETARY, PUNJAB MANDI BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NARANG FRUIT AGENCY & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of eight days in filing spare copies is condoned.

Issue notice forthwith to respondent no.1 in SLP(C)

NO.28278/2015.

List again on 3.5.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar