

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.24397-24398/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-05-2009 in CWP Nos. 3542/2008 and 3383/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

WALAITI RAM CHARAN DASS & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 28275-28284/2015, 2034/2017, 33899/2016, 15310/2017 and 7610/2017

Date : 06-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gurinder Singh Gill, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Naresh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeking adjournment on the ground of some personal difficulty.

As prayed, these matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER