

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24397-24398/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-05-2009 in CWP No.3542/2008 20-05-2009 in CWP No.3383/2009 20-05-2009 in CWP No.3542/2008 20-05-2009 in CWP No.3383/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

WALAITI RAM CHARAN DASS & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No.28275-28284/2015 (IV-B)
(IA No.118122/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP (C) No.2034/2017 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.33899/2016 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No.15310/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP (C) No.7610/2017 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.735/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.730/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.733/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 16-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.P.Nayak, Adv.
Mr.Gurinder Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mrs.Amita Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Neha Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.Tewari, Adv.
Ms.Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr.Shreepal Singh, Adv.

Ms.Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr.M.D.Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 14.11.2018.

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, seeking adjournment, list the matters after one week.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Haresh Singh Negi)
Asstt.Registrar