

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24397-24398/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-05-2009 in CWP No.3542/2008, 20-05-2009 in CWP No.3383/2009, 20-05-2009 in CWP No.3542/2008, 20-05-2009 in CWP No.3383/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

WALAITI RAM CHARAN DASS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY: HON. DEEPAK GUPTA AND HON. ANIRUDDHA BOSE, JJ.)

WITH

SLP(C) No.28275-28284/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.2034/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.33899/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.15310/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 16-10-2019 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddhanth Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Reginald Valsalan, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose.

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER**

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)